
CONTACT NUMBERS 

DEP-SSA Faculty and Staff Members  

 

 
S. 

No. 

Name Inter- 

Com 

Direct  

(Office) 

Mobile E-mail 

       Academic Staff 
1. Dr. Anita Priyadarshini 

Project Director 

1708 29531457 

29571708 

 

 anitapriyadarshini@ignou.ac.in   

2. Dr. Manoj Kumar Dash 

Programme Officer 

 

1704 29531455 

29571704 

9717801895 drdash@ignou.ac.in  

3. Dr. Nisha Singh 

Programme Officer 

 

1720 29531456 

29571729 

9891471277 drnisha@ignou.ac.in  

4. Ms. Archana Kaul Magazine 

Programme Officer 
1706 29571706  archanakaul@ignou.ac.in 

 

 

       Non-Academic Staff 

5. Mr. Deepak Issrani 

Admin. cum Finance Officer 

 

1710 29571710 9968530001 deepakissrani@ignou.ac.in  

6. Mr. Amar Singh 

Sr. Personal Secretary 

 

1709 29531457 

29571709 

9818627271 amarsingh@ignou.ac.in  

7. Ms. Kashish Takkar 

Computer Programmer 

 

1703 29571703  kashish@ignou.ac.in  

8. Mr. Shiva Darshan Mehta      

Personal Secretary 

 

1703 29571703 9250740437 

9250455278 

shiva@ignou.ac.in  

9. Mr. Jitender Singh 

Project Assistant 

 

1711 29536603 

29571711 

9971620100 jitender@ignou.ac.in  

10. Mr. Rajesh Kumar 

Project Assistant 

 

1711 29536603 

29571711 

9868788377 rkumar@ignou.ac.in  

 


